Policy and Resources Committee - 6" September 2021

Town Hall | 61 Newland Street | Witham | CM8 2FE
01376 520627
witham.gov.uk

AGENDA
Meeting of: Policy and Resources Committee
Date: Monday 6" September 2021 Time: 7:30PM
Place: Council Chamber, Town Hall, Newland Street, Witham, CM8 2FE

Members are hereby summoned to attend the above Meeting to transact the following business.
Members are respectfully reminded that each item on the Agenda should be carefully examined. If
you have any interest, it must be duly declared.

Lager (Chairman)
Williams (Vice Chairman)
Ager

Atwill

Barlow

Goodman

Jay

Pleasance

Weeks

To be present: Councillors

LS00 ARVYRIZ

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

To receive apologies for absence.
2. MINUTES

To receive the Minutes of the Meeting of the Policy and Resources Committee held 14 June
2021 (previously circulated).

3. INTERESTS

To receive any declarations of interest that Members may wish to give notice of on matters
pertaining to any item on this agenda.

4. QUESTIONS AND STATEMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

An opportunity to enable members of the press and public present to comment upon any
item on the Agenda.
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10.

11.

12.
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TOWN CLERK’S REPORT

To receive a report on any matters arising.

MEMBERS’ ATTENDANCE AT MEETINGS

To receive an updated format of Member’s Attendance at meetings, (attached)

MEMBER’S EXPENSES AND ALLOWANCE REVIEW

To receive a report (attached) and consider the way ahead.

BROADCASTING & OBSERVATION OF MEETINGS

To debate the future use of technology in respect of Town Council meetings and consider the
way ahead.

CLIMATE AUDIT PANEL RECOMMENDATIONS

To consider the following recommendations of the Climate Audit Panel:

a) The Localism & Devolution Steering Group considers the acquisition of the Town park,
Maltings Lane Sport Pitches and War Memorial be elevated, priority climate items.

b) The Policy & Resources Committee considers a section on Council’s Climate Change
priorities as part of any communications review.

TREASURY AND INVESTMENT REVIEW

To receive the Deputy Clerk’s report on investments, (attached) and consider the way ahead.

LOCAL AUDIT FRAMEWORK UPDATE

To receive an update from the Committee of Public Accounts in respect of local audit
arrangements, (attached)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

To receive and review the following statements:

(a) BANK RECONCILIATION

To receive the Bank Reconciliations to (attached at page 10).

(b) SCHEDULE OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

To receive the Schedule of Receipts and Payments to (attached at page 16 ).

(c) BUDGET STATEMENTS AND EARMARKED RESERVES

To receive the Budget Statements and Earmarked Reserves to (attached at page 35).
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13. EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC

TO RESOLVE That under the Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act
1960, the press and public be excluded from the Meeting for the
consideration of the remaining items of business on the grounds they
involve the likely disclosure of exempt information falling within Schedule
12A (S5) of the Local Government Act 1972.

14. CCTV DISPUTE

To receive correspondence (attached).

e
T G

James Sheehy
Town Clerk

IS/
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Total Council & Committee Attendance for Members: Civic Year 2021-2022

ITEM 6

FULL COUNCIL
MEETINGS

AGER

ATWILL

P.
BARLOW

J.
BAYFORD

J.
GOODMAN

S.
HICKS

A. C.

C. Ay KILMARTIN LAGER

LAGER

C.
LIVERMORE

T.
PLEASANCE

WEEKS

R.
WILLIAMS

J.
WILLIAMS

(AGM)
04.05.2021

28.06.2021

27.07.2021

23.08.2021

O X |O| O
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12.07.2021
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26.04.2022

COMMUNITY
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POLICY &
RESOURCES
COMMITTEE
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06.09.2021

29.11.2021

29.03.2022

0 -

attended | x

absent | x

absent without apologies
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PLANNING &
TRANSPORT
COMMITTEE

ATWILL

P.
BARLOW

J.
GOODMAN

S. HICKS

C.JAY

A.
KILMARTIN

LAGER

M C

LAGER LIVERMORE RAJEEV

17.05.2021
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14.06.2021
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BARLOW
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GOODMAN
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C.JAY

A.
KILMARTIN
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ITEM NO: 7

Officer Report: Member’s Expenses Review

Current Expense Arrangements:

Review

Each year, the Town Council currently sets aside a fixed reserve of £3,600 for Member’s Expenses, equating
to a £200 allowance for each Member. This allowance remains largely unclaimed each year.

For financial year 2019/20, Braintree District Council’s total expenditure on Member’s allowances was
£433,653.58, with a basic annual allowance of £4,899.51 afforded to each District Councillor.

Proposals

As the Council’s business and ambitions continue to grow, all Members now have to attend a record level of
committee meetings and handle more officer correspondence. In addition, a growing number of events re-
quires additional support from Members.

There is a high risk that Members of the Council are left “out of pocket” by virtue of being elected and
incurring travel and event costs, but also administrative costs associated with handling office correspond-
ence and papers.

Members are asked to consider an overhaul of the Member’s expenses reserve into a routine budget line of
the Policy & Resources Committee, and to increase the total value of the fund from £3,600.00 to £8,000.00,
creating a £500.00 annual allowance for each Member of the Council.

If approved, the uplift in allowance would take place on 1 April 2022, with details published online in ac-
cordance with the Transparency Code for Smaller Authorities.

Advice:

To consider the appetite for overhauling the Member Expenses arrangements.

Members may also wish to consider the role allowances play in ensuring the Town Council remains a via-
ble prospect for future electoral candidates.

Return to agenda 6
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ITEM NO: 10

Officer Report: Treasury & Investments Review

Issue: Witham Town Council have £221,710.03 in a 32 day notice account with Lloyds Bank with a variable AER of
the Bank of England Base Rate minus 0.07%. This currently equates to 0.03% AER (Average Equivalent Rate) and
provides the council with 18p a day interest.

At the Policy and Resources meeting held on 14.06.2021 members resolved that ‘the Town Clerk be asked to inves-
tigate options in regard to balances and if necessary the Council’s Treasury and Investment Policy be reviewed'.
The current Treasury and Investment Policy is written in accordance with ‘Statutory Guidance On Local Govern-
ment Investments (3rd Edition) Issued under section 15(1)(a) of the Local Government Act 2003. The policy cur-
rently states that investments are made only with banks and building societies with ‘High Credit Quality’, that they
are UK registered institutions and deposits are for no longer than a fixed term of 12 months.

It was suggested that officers consider CCLA Investment Management Ltd who manage a Public Sector Deposit
Fund recommended by several other Parish and Town Councils.

CCLA Investment Management Ltd are a UK registered institution but as of August 2021, 60-70% of their exposure
is with banks domiciled outside of the UK although these institutions credit ratings are comparable with those of
Lloyds Bank. Due to market fluctuations the yield changes daily but at the time of writing it is only 0.0236% for
their instant access account.

The Statutory Guidance On Local Government Investments states that ‘when entering into treasury management
investments, local authorities should consider security, liquidity and yield in that order of importance. Once proper
levels of security and liquidity are determined, it will then be reasonable to consider what yield can be obtained
consistent with these priorities’.

Lloyds Bank are offering as a variable deposit 0.05% AER with a 95 day notice period (Bank of England Base Rate
minus 0.05%) which would increase the interest received by the council without increasing the risk and minimally
affecting liquidity.

The council’s Unity Current Account has £348,916.12 with the second instalment of the precept due to be received
by the Council during September. Members might consider moving extra funds from Unity Bank into the current
Lloyds Bank account although the Financial Services Compensation Scheme does not protect deposits from a pub-
lic authority unless it has an annual budget of below EUR 500,000.00 so to minimise risk the amount held on de-
posit could be split between more than one institution.

Below are the current credit ratings for Lloyds bank whom the council currently invest with and another high
street bank, HSBC UK Ltd for comparison.

Lloyds Bank Short Term Long Term
Fitch F1 A+
Standard & Poor’s Al A+
Moody’s P1 Al
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HSBC UK London Short Term Long Term
Fitch F1+ AA-
Standard & Poor’s Al A+
Moody’s P1 Al

The current Treasury Policy states that investments should not exceed a term of 12 months so staying within those
parameters-
e HSBC do not provide notice accounts but would accept fixed deposits for 0.01% up to six months and
0.07% fixed for one year.
e Lloyds Bank are currently offering 0.01% for up to 3 months fixed deposit, 0.02 for 6 months fixed deposit
and 0.05 for one year fixed deposit.

Interest rates are higher the longer the money is fixed for as on the 4" August 2021 the Bank of England stated
that with inflation forecast to hit 4% a small increase in interest rates might be needed next year to help control
inflation. Although the yield would increase when investing in longer term deposits it is important to remember
that with several large projects in the current business plan funds must be accessible.

Advice:

That the funds currently on deposit with Lloyds on a 32 day notice period are changed to a 95 day notice period
and that £150,000.00 is taken from the Unity Current Account and placed in this Lloyds account or with another
institution with similar credit ratings to minimise risk.

That the current Treasury and Investment Policy as adopted on 04.05.2021 remain unchanged as with interest
rates so low the risks of changing the policy to allow investments with other organisations or for longer periods of
time outweighs any benefits.

Return to agenda 8
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ITEM NO: 11

ﬁﬁ www.parliament.uk

Home elEIENETsEIELWEE MPs, Lords & offices  About Parliament  Get involved  Visiting  Education
House of Commons House of Lords What's on  Bills & legislation Committees JUaellohEREEIGIGER Parliament TV News
You are here: UK Parliament = Business = Committees > Committee of Public Accounts = Publications

Local auditor reporting on local government in England Contents

Summary

Without urgent action from government, the audit system for local authoerities in England may soon reach breaking point. With approximately
£100 billion of local government spending regquiring audit each year, the Ministry of Housing, Communities & Local Government (the Department)
has become increasingly complacent in its oversight of a local audit market now entirely reliant upon only eight firms, two of which are
responsible for up to 70% of local authority audits. This has not been helped by the growing complexity of local authority accounts, with audit
firms now asked to carry out more work in each audit, comply with new regulatory demands and adapt to the new multifaceted landscape in
which local authorities operate, while also struggling to hire and retain experienced auditors. Such problems have been evident since 2018, but
the COVID-19 pandemic has heightened them with lass than half of local authorities completing their audits on time in 2019-20, whilz more
than half of the audits examined by the Financial Reporting Council (FRC) needed improvement. If local authorities are to effectively recover
from the pandemic, it is critical that citizens have the necessary assurances that their finances are in order and being managed in the correct
mannar.

The government-commissioned Redmond review of local government accounts and audits reported in September 2020. On 19 May 2021, the
Department issued an update on its response to Redmond’s recommendations and its now preferred option for a system leader. The need for
system leadership for local public audit, identified by Redmond, is pressing. But the government's announcad option that the future auditing,
Reporting and Governance Authority (ARGA) will become the new system leader, will take time to establish. The Authority will not be set up until
2023, at the earliest, and will require legislation. Until then, it remains unknown whether this option will be able to fully address the current
failings in the market for auditing local authorities. In the meantime, the Department has much more to do to provide credible details on the
practical and concrete steps it intends to take to address the urgent problems that cannot wait for ARGA. We will track progress closely for
assurance that when the new system leader arrangements are operating, the local audit market will still be in place.

< Back MNext =

Published: 14 July 2021 Site information  Accessibility statement
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ITEM NO: 12a

Date: 11/06/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1

Time:15:41 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/05/2021 User: NS

for Cashbook 4 - 32 Day Notice Alc

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
32 Day Notice 13620909LS 31/05/2021 26 221,698 60
221,698 60
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
221,698 60

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00
221,698.60
Balance per Cash Book is :- 221,698.60
Difference is :- 0.00
Date:22/06/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Time:15:17 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/05/2021 User: NS
for Cashbook 1 - Lloyds Bank Account
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Lloyds Current Account 31/05/2021 105 21,888.68
21,888.68
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
21,888.68
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
0.00
0.00
21,888.68
Balance per Cash Book is :- 21,888.68
Difference is :- 0.00
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Date: 11/06/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Time:14:54 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/05/2021 User: NS
for Cashbhook 5 - Petty Cash
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Petty Cash 31/05/2021 2 134.94
134.94
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
134.94
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
0.00
0.00
134.94
Balance per Cash Book is :- 134.94
Difference is :- 0.00
Date:22/06/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Time:15:17 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/05/2021 User: NS
for Cashbook 6 - Unity Trust Account
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Unity Trust Bank Account 31/05/2021 29 426,195 84
426,195 .84
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
04/09/2020 300009 Braintree District Council 1.00
1.00
426,194 84
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
10/05/2021 BACS 1,600.00
25/05/2021 BACS 95.60
26/05/2021 BACS 336.25
27/05/2021 BACS 33948
28/05/2021 BACS 522 .38
2,893.71
42908855
Balance per Cash Book is :- 429,088.55
Difference is :- 0.00
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Date:06/07/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1

Time:09:52 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/06/2021 User: NS

for Cashbook 4 - 32 Day Notice Alc

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
32 Day Notice 13620909LS 30/06/2021 27 221,704.59
221,704.59
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
221,704.59

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00
221,704.59
Balance per Cash Book is :- 221,704.59
Difference is :- 0.00
Date: 22/07/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Time:15:10 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/06/2021 User: NS
for Cashbook 1 - Lloyds Bank Account
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Lloyds Current Account 30/06/2021 106 20,665.50
20,665.50
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
20,665.50
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
0.00
0.00
20,665.50
Balance per Cash Book is :- 20,665.50
Difference is :- 0.00
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Date:06/07/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Time:10:16 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/06/2021 User: NS
for Cashbook 5 - Petty Cash
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Petty Cash 30/06/2021 3 35.91
35.91
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
35.91
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
0.00
0.00
35.91
Balance per Cash Book is :- 3591
Difference is :- 0.00
Date:07/07/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Time:16:17 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/06/2021 User: NS
for Cashbook 6 - Unity Trust Account
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Unity Trust Bank Account 30/06/2021 31 381,344.72
381,344 .72
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
381,344 .72
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
21/06/2021 2021/55 1,520.00
28/06/2021 2021/96 32.50
29/06/2021 2021/97 63.50
30/06/2021 2021/98 3320
1,649.20
382,993.92
Balance per Cash Book is :- 382,993.92
Difference is :- 0.00
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Date:02/08/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1

Time: 11:10 User: NS

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/07/2021
for Cashbook 4 - 32 Day Notice Alc

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
32 Day Notice 13620909LS 31/07/2021 28 221,710.03
221,710.03
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
221,710.03

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00
221,710.03
Balance per Cash Book is :- 221,710.03
Difference is :- 0.00
Date: 24/08/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Time:13:17 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/07/2021 User: NS
for Cashbook 1 - Lloyds Bank Account
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Lloyds Current Account 31/07/2021 107 17,694.10
17,694.10
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
17,694.10
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
0.00
0.00
17,694.10
Balance per Cash Book is :- 17,694.10
Difference is :- 0.00
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Date: 10/08/2021
Time: 14:56

Bank Statement Account Name (s)

Petty Cash

Unpresented Cheques (Minus)

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

Date: 10/08/2021
Time:16:19

Bank Statement Account Name (s)

Unity Trust Bank Account

Unpresented Cheques (Minus)

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

06/07/2021 BACS
22/07/2021 000124
27/107/2021 2021125
28/07/2021 2021/126
29/07/2021 2021127
30/07/2021 2021/128

Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/07/2021 User: NS
for Cashbook 5 - Petty Cash
Statement Date Page No Balances
31/07/2021 4 9472
9472
Amount
0.00
0.00
9472
0.00
0.00
9472
Balance per Cash Book is :- 94.72
Difference is :- 0.00
Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/07/2021 User: NS
for Cashbook 6 - Unity Trust Account
Statement Date Page No Balances
31/07/2021 32 386,000.29
386,000.29
Amount
0.00
0.00
386,000.29
1,740.00
10.00
224 83
193.35
324 60
480.90
297368
388,973.97
Balance per Cash Book is :- 388,973.97
Difference is :- 0.00
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ITEM NO: 12b

24/08/2021
13:33

Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Cashbook 1 User: NS

Lloyds Bank Account
Receipts received between 01/05/2021 and 31/07/2021

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Receipt Ref Name of Paver £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Banked: 05/05/2021 20,000.00
BACS Unity Trust Account 20,000.00 250 20,000.00 To Cover Credit Card DD
Total Receipts: 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00

Return to agenda 16



Policy and Resources Committee - 6™ September 2021

240872021 Witham Town Council Cumrent Year Fage &
1232 Cashbook & User: NS
Unity Trust Accownt
Receipts received between 01052021 and 3110772021
Mominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Mame of Paver £ Amnt Received £ Debiors EVAT M Centre  E£Amount Transaclion Detail
20211115 Banked: 14/0772021 74.50
BACS Information Centre T4 50 1200 300 T4.50 PDQ
2021/117 Banked: 15/07720241 24.00
BACS Information Centre £4.00 1300 300 24.00 PDQ
2021/118 Banked: 16/07720241 4393
BACS |nformation Centre 43.00 1200 300 43.00 PDQ
20211120 Banked: 160772024 24020
000122 |nfgemation Centre 24D.20 1200 300 240.20 Cash Deposit 000122
2021/118 Banked: 2N0TI2021 1550
BACS Information Centrs 235,50 1200 300 235,50 PDQ
2021/112 Banked: 24/0772024 18255
BACS |nformation Centre 182,05 1200 300 162.05 PDQ
000124 Banked: ZH07/2021 10.00
20211101 Sheda Smith 10.00 1402 300 10.00 Allstment Key Replacement
2021/123 Banked: 2H07/2024 505.00
BACS Information Centre 506.00 1300 300 506.00 PDQ
20211122 Banked: 2072024 24882
BACS |nformation Centrs 24882 1200 300 248,82 PDQ
20211121 Banked: 260772021 14355
000122 |nfpemiation Centre 143,55 1200 300 14255 Cash Deposit 000123
2021/124 Banked: 260772021 27099
BACS Information Centre 770.99 1300 300 770.99 PDQ
2021/125 Banked: 270712024 »igm
BACS Information Centre 22423 1200 300 224,83 PDQ
20211125 Banked: 2H07I2024 193.35
BACS Information Centre 103,35 1300 300 103.35 PDQ
20211127 Banked: 2W07I2021 124 60
BACS |nformation Centrs 224 60 1200 300 324,60 PDQ
20211128 Banked: JN0TI2021 43090
BACS |nformation Centre 480,00 1200 300 4B0.00 PDQ
Tatal Receipts: 0028163 0.00 0.00 00,021.83
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24/DB/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 2
1332 Cashbook & User: NS
Unity Trust Account
Receipts received between 01105/2021 and 310772021
Mominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Mame of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors EVAT Ale Centre  E£Amount Transaction Detail
BACS Banked: 21/05/2021 5530
2021/43 Information Centre 256.20 1300 300 256.30 FDQ
BACS Banked: 24/05/2021 24.50
202144 Information Centre 2450 1300 300 24.50 FDQ
BACS Banked: 25052021 9,441 78
22145 HM Revenue & Customs 244178 105 0,441 78 VAT Rebate 2020/21 G4
BACE Banked: 25052021 8.4
202146 Information Centre T0.01 1300 300 7001 FDQ
BACE Banked: 25052021 50.00
202147 Torsbeanie Catesing £0.00 1320 300 50.00 Pitch Fee for Dog Show 21
BACS Banked: 25052021 95,60
221/56 Information Centre 25 60 1300 300 05.60 FDQ
BACS Banked: 26/052021 B1.65
22148 Information Centre B1.65 1300 300 8185 FDQ
BACE Banked: 26/052021 136.77
202140 Information Centre 1BE.T7 1300 300 1BE.77 PDQ
BACS Banked: 26/052021 2,195.56
A21/50 AMAS Lid 2,105 58 1110 100 2.195.56 Car Park Licence
BACS Banked: 26/052021 3525
2021/57 Information Centre 336.25 1300 300 336.25 PDQ
000111 Banked: 2710572024 7327
202151 Information Centre 7327 1300 300 7327 Cash Deposit
BACS Banked: 27/05/2021 13948
2021/58 Information Centre 330.48 1300 300 33043 PDQ
BACS Banked: 28052021 108.74
2021/52 Information Centre 108.74 1300 300 108.74 PDQ
BACE Banked: 2052021 20.00
202153 Rory Hiett 20.00 1320 300 20.00 Pitch Fees for Dog Show
BACS Banked: 2052021 20.00
202154 R Pole 20.00 1320 300 20.00 Stall Fee for Dog Show
BACE Banked: 2052021 52238
202150 Information Centre 522.23 1300 300 522.33 PDQ
2021/60 Banked: DX0E2021 50,00
BACE Royal Sun Alliance PLC 250.00 1100 100 250.00 nsurance Excess Jub
2021/61 Banked: 0X0E2021 50.00
BACS 5 Gobold 50.00 1320 300 50.00 Dog Show Feod Stall
Subtotal Carried Forward: 17.857.22 0.00 0.00 17.857.20
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2410872021
1332

Witham Town Council Current Year

Cashbook &

Umiity Trust Account

Receipts received between 010572021 and 31072021

Page 3
User: NS

Mominal Ledger Analysis
eczipt Ref Name of Payver £ Amnt Received £ Debtors E£VAT Mg Centre  £Amount Transaction Detail

2021/62 Banked: 0H062024 20.00

BACS J Doughty 20.00 1220 300 20.00 Dog Show Trade Stall Fee
2021/60 Banked: (H0G2021 184.55

BACS |nformation Centre 164 55 1300 300 184 55 PDQ
2021/68 Banked: 04062024 167.50

BACS |nformation Centre 167.50 1200 300 167.50 FDQ
2021/63 Banked: 0TI0GI2024 162.55

BACS |nformation Centre 162.55 1300 300 162.55 FDQ
2021/70 Banked: 0TI0G2024 98.00

BACS Information Centre 2a.00 1200 300 08.00 PDQ- AMEX
2021/71 Banked: 0TI0GI2024 154 29

BACS |nformation Centre 154 29 1300 300 15420 FDQ
2021/64 Banked: 0G062024 54.00

BACS |nformation Centre 54.00 1300 300 54.00 FDQ
2021/65 Banked: (G062021 4113
H21/65 Information Centre 4113 1300 300 4113 Cash Deposit 000112
2021/66 Banked: (G062024 189.36

000113 |nformation Centre 180,38 1300 300 180.28 Cash Deposit 000113
2021/67 Banked: 0G062024 20.00

BACS Executive Pet Care Services 20.00 1220 300 20.00 Dog Show Trade Stall
2021/72 Banked: (G062024 163.00

BACS |nformation Centre 163.00 1300 300 162.00 FDQ
2021/74 Banked: (N0GI2024 135.50

BACS Information Centre 135.50 1300 300 135.50 FDQ
2021/75 Banked: 10N06/2024 67.00

BACS |nformation Centre &£7.00 1300 300 87.00 FDQ
2021/73 Banked: 111062021 100.14

000115 Information Centre 100.14 1200 300 100.14 Cash Deposit 000115
2024/77 Banked: 11/06:2021 20.00

000114 W & C Gore 20.00 1320 300 20.00 Dog Show Trade Stall Fes
2021/76 Banked: 14062021 .50

BACS Information Centre £.50 1200 300 850 FDQ
2021/78 Banked: 15062021 16.00

BACS |nformation Centre 18.00 1300 300 18.00 FDQ
2021/70 Banked: 160620241 56.28

BACS |nformation Centre 58.26 1300 300 5828 FDQ

Subtotal Carried Forward: 18,515.09 0.00 0.00 10,515.00
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Policy and Resources Committee - 6™ September 2021

240872021 Witham Town Council Current Year Fage 4
1232 Cashbook & User: NS
Unity Trust Account
Receipts received between 010052021 and 310772021
Nominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT Ale Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
2021/82 Banked: 1706202 33.70
BACS Information Centre 3370 1300 300 33.70 PDQ
2021/81 Banked: 18062024 30.00
BACS Information Centre 30.00 1300 300 30,00 PDQ
2021/87 Banked: 12/06/2021 50.00
000117 My Little Drinks Van 50,00 1320 300 50.00 Diog Show Food Stall Fee
2021/80 Banked: /062021 2210
000116 Information Centre 2210 1300 300 2210 Cash Deposit
2021/85 Banked: 24/06/2021 g2.19
BACS Information Centre <R 1300 300 83.12 PDQ
2021/55 Banked: 21/06/2021 1,520.00
BACS In-Health 1.520.00 1500 500 1.520.00 Room Hire May 2024
2021/80 Banked: ZH0G202H 20.00
BACS D Riches 20.00 1320 300 20.00 Dog Show Trade Stall Fes
2021/86 Banked: ZHN0E2021 59598
BACS Information Centre 50898 1300 300 506,93 PDO
2021/83 Banked: ZN0E2021 20.00
BACS SEByme 20,00 1320 300 20.00 Dog Show Trade Stall
2021/88 Banked: ZU0E2021 1,100.00
000118 Brain Burn 1,100.00 1401 400 1.100.00 Comm Bench
2021/01 Banked: 2020 187.45
BACS Information Centre 167 45 1300 300 167 45 PDQ
202184 Banked: 2406202 17.268.35
BACS Essex County Counci 17,2688.35 1100 100 17,283.25 Highways Devolution Fund
335 17,284_35 Highways Devolution Fund
7001 100 -17.268.35 Highways Devolution Fund
2021/04 Banked: 24062021 185.80
BACS Information Centre 185.80 1300 300 185,80 PDQ
2021/00 Banked: 250620 18920
000112 Information Centre 180.20 1300 300 180,20 Cash Deposit
2021/03 Banked: 2506202 7475
BACS Information Centre 7475 1300 300 7475 PDQ
2021/06 Banked: 2H0620H 3250
BACS Information Centre 2250 1300 300 32.50 PDQ
2021/02 Banked: 2N06202 20.00
BACS Canine Raw 20,00 1320 300 20.00 Dog Show Trade Stall
Subtotal Carried Forward: 40.849.11 0.00 0.00 40,8498.11
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240872021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 5
1332 Cashbook & User: NS
Unity Trust Account

Receipts received between 01052021 and 310772021

Mominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Mame of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Dehiors EVAT Ale Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
20Z1/07 Banked: ZWOE20Z £3.50
BACS Information Centre £3.50 1300 300 83.50 PDG
20Z1/05 Banked: 3IWOE20Z 20.00
BACS Tina Warmen 2000 1320 300 20.00 Dog Show Trade Stall Fes
20Z1/08 Banked: 3WOE20Z 3330
BACS |nformation Centre 3320 1300 00 3320 PDQ
2021/102 Banked: /072021 10.00
BACS | Doughty 10.00 1220 300 10.00 Stall Size Increase Dog
2021/106 Banked: /072021 167_86
BACS Information Centre 167.38 1300 300 167.88 FDQ
2021/103 Banked: 0HNOT202 79.35
000120 Information Centre 79,35 1300 300 79,35 Cash Deposit 000120
2021/105 Banked: 0072024 B7.05
BACS Information Centre 705 1200 300 67.05 PDQ
2021/107 Banked: 0W07/2021 18374
BACS Information Centre 183,74 1300 300 183,74 FDQ
BACS Banked: DG07/2021 1,740.00
2021799 In-Heslth 1,740.00 1500 50O 1.740.00 June 2021 Room Hire
BACS Banked: D&07/2021 54.00
20241100 Age UK 5400 1500 500 54.00 Room Hire June 2021
2021/108 Banked: D&/0T2021 113.70
BACS Information Centre 11370 1300 300 113.70 PDQ
2021/104 Banked: D&/OT2021 52 466.00
BACS Holmes & Hills Client Account 52,438.00 1100 100  52,488.00 Easement of Land
2021/111 Banked: 0T/07/2021 16749
BACS Information Centre 167.40 1200 300 167.40 FDQ
2021/108 Banked: (N0T/2021 29.50
BACS Information Centre 2050 1200 300 20,50 PDO-Amex
2021/110 Banked: BNOT/2021 11715
000121 Information Centre 117.15 1200 300 117.15 Cash Deposit 000121
2021/112 Banked: BNOT2021 75635
BACS Information Centre 256,35 1200 300 266,35 PDQ
2021/113 Banked: 1H07/2021 13125
BACS Information Centre 13125 1200 300 131.25 FDQ
2021/114 Banked: 130772021 58.20
BACS Information Centre 5320 1200 300 5820 PDQ
Subtotal Carried Forward: 86, 707 45 08, 70745
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240852021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page &
1232 Cashbook & User: NS
Unity Trust Account
Receipts received between 010372021 and 31072021
Nominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Mame of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors EWVAT Ale  Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
2021115 Banked: 14072021 74.50
BACS Information Centre T4.50 1300 300 74.50 PD2
2021117 Banked: 130772021 24.00
BACS Information Centre 2200 1300 300 02 00 PO
20211115 Banked: 16/0772021 4399
BACS Information Centre 4388 1200 300 £3102 PDQ
2021120 Banked: 16072021 24020
0D01Z2 Information Centre 240.20 1300 300 240.20 Cash Deposit 000122
20211118 Banked: 2N07/2021 5.5
BACS Information Centre 235.50 1300 300 235.50 PD2
20211112 Banked: 2410772021 18235
BACS Information Centre 182.95 1300 300 1B2.95 PDQ
000124 Banked: ZH0Tr2021 10.00
2021101 Sheda Smith 10.00 1402 300 1000 Alleiment Key Replacement
20211122 Banked: 22072021 20600
BACS Information Centre 506.00 1300 300 506.00 PDOQ
2021122 Banked: ZWOT2021 248.82
BACS Information Centre 248.82 1300 300 245.82 PDQ
20211121 Banked: 26/0772021 143,55
000122 Information Centre 143.55 1300 300 143.55 Cash Deposit 000123
20211124 Banked: 26/0772021 27053
BACS Information Centre 270.99 1300 300 270.99 PD2
2021125 Banked: 2TI0T2021 2483
BACS Information Centre 224 .83 1300 300 224 83 PDOQ
20211125 Banked: 28/0772021 19335
BACS Information Centre 183.35 1300 300 183.35 PDQ
2021127 Banked: ZNOT2021 32460
BACS Information Centre 324 .80 1300 300 324 .80 PDOQ
20211128 Banked: 3072021 480590
BACS Information Centre 480.90 1200 300 480.90 PDQ
Total Receipts: 00.261.63 0.00 0.00 B9.081.83
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Cate: 24082021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Tirme: 13:33 Cashbook 1 User: NS
Lloyds Bank Account
Payments made between 01/053/2021 and 310772021
Nominal Ledger Analysis
Date Payes Name Beference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detals
05/0E2021 Petty Cash D10E27 100,00 4200 100 100.00 l;:_'-';Itﬁlll_l'lstzlIrrrem Petty
20052021 Petty Cash D10E28 100,00 4200 100 100.00 Zcr;-il_‘l!lnsmlmnt Petty
26/05/2021 Go Green Batteries Lid cc 20.51 342 4420 400 17102 Dwracell C Batteries.
26/052021 RK Ventures Ltd cc 113.80 4120 100 113.90 Cast lron Door Stops
26/052021 Zhengzhowshijinshuiguind cc -24.88 417 4120 100 -20.82 ngfund of Chair
ISErs
26/052021 L&S Engineers cc 51.04 B.S1 4420 400 42 53 Shredder Blade
26/052021 Florist on the Green cc 40.00 4516 500 4000 Sympathy Flowers
26/052021 Zoom Video Communications cc 1428 240 4100 100 1188 Remate Meeting
Arccess
260052021 Dubun cc 1.86 4120 100 1.86 Tester Paint
26/052021 Ewventbrite Onfine Training cc 23400 3900 4185 100 185.00 Virtual &Adv
Chaiman Training
26/052021 Society of Local Council Clerk cc 2E2.00 41680 100 380.00 Joining Fee &
Membership JS
26/052021 Instantprint cc 142.00 4345 300 142.00 Printing of War
Books
26/05/2021 Land Registery cc 3.00 4101 100 3.00 Title Plan View
26/052021 Land Registery cc 3.00 4101 100 3.00 Register View
26/052021 Decathlon cc BE.BT 1433 4120 100 7154 2 x Fishing Waders
26/052021 Shenzhen Xuanao Trading cc 50.89 B43 4120 100 4241 A1 Motice Board
26/052021 Amazon Business cc 16888 2333 4150 100 141.85 Dual Band Wi
System Router
26/052021 Amazon Business cc 17.48 292 4120 100 1457 USE C to Ethernet
Adaptor
26/052021 Jakana Trading Co Lid cc 21374 3563 4120 100 178.11 Gazebo
26/052021 UKS Mobility Lid cc SEon4 9988 4120 100 400.95 migm Folding
P
26/052021 X¥'35J Hong Kiong Electronic cc 27.84 487 4420 400 2331 3 Hook Cable Puller
26/052021 Scan Computers Intemational cc GE2 45 10B.74 4150 100 54371 mmnp and
26/052021 Shenzhen Maosong Keji cc 28.48 475 4120 100 23.73 Conference
Microphones
26/052021 Invoice Simple cc 58 4100 100 5.88 Invoicing Software
26/052021 Liverpool Conversion cc 2080 4420 400 -B0.90 Refund of Chest
Waders
26/052021 RK Ventures Ltd cc 11.849 4120 100 1188 Cast lron Door Stop
26/052021 100 Sheets Tissue Paper cc a.ea 1.87 4120 100 832 '1=III Shests Tissue
aper
26/052021 Mingbo Maidengweimaoyiyows cc 984 1.68 4120 100 828 Mendymium Magnets
26/052021 Zhengzhoushijnshuiqux cc 2480 417 4120 100 2082 Fowr Fumiture Risers
26/052021 Amazon Business cc 342 0D.57 4140 100 2.85 A4 Card Dividers
26/052021 Guide Dogs cc 15.00 4437 400 1500 Dang Bin
Sponsorship
Donation
Subtotal Carmied Forward: 3.028.15 0.00 365.07 2.681.08
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Date: 24/08/2021

Time: 12:33

Date  Payes Mame

Witham Town Council Current Year

Beference £ Total Amnt £ Cregitors EVAT

Cashbook 1

Lloyds Bank Account
Payments made between 01/05/2021 and 310772021

Page 2
User N5

Hominal Ledger Analysis
Al Centre £ Amount Transaction Details

26/05/2021 Prime 4 Print Ltd CC 17.50 292 4437 400 14 58 Diog Bin Stickers
26/05/2021 Amazon Business CC 986 168 4120 100 8.30 Grey Waste Bin
26/05/2021 Aline Mobdity CC 588,00 4120 100 5B8.00 Refund of QOS5
Ramp
26/05/2021 Aline Mobdity CC -588.00 4120 100 -588.00 Refund of Q0S5
Ramp
26/05/2021 Aline Mobdity CC -583.00 4120 100 -588.00 Incomect Posting
2B/06/2021 LA&S Engineers CC 4750 -TE2 4420 400 -30.53 Refund Incomect
Shredderblade
2B/06/2021 Witham Pet Store CC a.88 4378 300 8.68 Dog Toys & Treats
26/06/2021 Poundland CC 16.25 270 4370 300 13.55 Dog Bowls & Toys
26/06/2021 Poundland CC 26.00 433 4370 300 2167 Dog Bowls & Toys
2B/D6/2021 Facebook CC 25.00 4374 300 2500 C5C Advertising
({5308 Views)
2R/D6/2021 Facebook cC 25.00 4374 300 2500 C5C Advertising
(4214 Views)
26/06/2021 Sign Trade Supplies CC 7444 1241 4447 400 82.03 Signs for River Walk
2B/06/2021 Witham Chamiber Commerce CC 35.00 4160 100 3500 Affiliation Fees
2B/06/2021 Land Registery cC 3.00 4101 100 3.00 Register View
2B/06/2021 Inwoice Simple CC 5.8 4100 100 5,88 Invoicing Software
2E/06/2021 UK POS cC B66.60 11.10 4120 100 5550 A1 Poster Board
2B/06/2021 Aldi Supermarket cC 27.28 4120 100 27_38 Aif Freshener
2B/06/2021 Post Office Lid cC a.e5 4355 300 805 Special Delivery Post
26/06/2021 Rag Tag & Bobtai CC 4.50 4355 300 4.50 Velono
JRDE2021 The Works cC 10.00 4140 100 1000 A4 Pads x 10
26/06/2021 Braxted Bakery CC 210.00 4373 300 210.00 C5C Anniversary
Ewent
2B/06/2021 Fabs Witham CC 27.00 4120 100 2700 Plates
2B/06/2021 GK Motor Factors Lid CC 131.00 2183 4447 400 108.17 River Walk Signages
2B/D6/2021 Land Registery CC 300 4101 100 3.00 Register View
2B/06/2021 The Blinds Cutiet Ltd CC 28.89 500 4120 100 24 23 Grey Roller Blind
2B/06/2021 Amazon Business CC ar2 0483 4140 100 3.08 Papercips
2B/06/2021 Shenzhenshi Fugige Gichepei CC a.ea 1.50 4420 400 748 Soil pH Meter
2B/D6/2021 TowmX CC 408 033 4140 100 416 White Label Stickers
2B/06/2021 Greencube Services CC 748 1.25 4420 400 .24 Steel Door Hooks
2R/06/2021 Desire Tech Lid cC 10.85 1.83 4420 400 212 Face Mazks
2B/06/2021 Hayley Growp Lid cC 1722 300 4420 400 14 22 Red Lithium Grease
2B/06/2021 Hamis & Jones cC 8400 1567 4140 100 78.33 Exitra Wide Lewer
Arch Files
2B/06/2021 Zoom \ideo Communications CC 1438 240 4100 100 1122 Remote Meeting
Aocess
2B/06/2021 Shenzhen Qizomi Maoyi CC 46.74 740 4120 100 38.24 Place Card Holders
2B/06/2021 Energile Limited CC 104.88 1750 4150 100 87.48 Office Chair
2B/06/2021 Amazon Business CC 11257 1380 4150 100 93.27 Office Chair
Subtotal Carried Forward: 3,583.10 0.00 420.31 3,082.79
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Date: 24082021
Time: 13:33

Date Payes Name

Witham Town Council Current Year

Cashbook 1

Lloyds Bank Account
Payments made between (1/032021 and 310772021

Beference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT

Pags 3
User: NS

Hominal Ledger Analysis
Al Centre £ Amount Transacton Detals

26/06/2021 Handmade Rosettes Lid cC 8.50 4378 300 850 Handmade Rosettes
2600672021 Shenzhenshisangchengdianzish CcC 2399 400 4445 200 19.20 Plant Labels
2R/06/2021 Amazon Business CcC 21.20 353 4445 400 1767 Exira Large Stapler
2E00672021 Scribble Maps cC 1348 4100 100 13.45 Pro Monthly Map
Software
260062021 Lloyds Bank CC 038 4101 100 10,38 Mon £ Fee Scribble
Maps
260062021 WH Smith cC 2240 375 4150 100 13.74 Cork Moticeboand
2E00672021 Tesco PLC cC 15.6a 4373 300 15.66 Refreshments C5C
Anniversary
OE/DT2021 Petty Cash 010822 100,00 4200 100 100.00 Petty Cash 3rd
Instalment
260072021 Instantprint cC B2.00 1367 4516 500 38.33 Business Cards &
Greeting Card
2600772021 Crmson Starfish Lid CcC 15.19 253 4140 100 1266 Brown Packaging
Taps
2600772021 Amazon Business cC 11.582 1.82 4370 300 260 Line Marker Spray
260072021 ShenZhenShi Chenyingwanghuoel) cC 1389 233 4370 300 11.66 3 x Digital Stopwatch
260072021 Shenzhen Shi Yingsheng Dianzis CC 11.58 1.83 4370 300 .66 Manual Clicker
Lanyard
260072021 Amazon Business cC 3029 647 4150 100 33.32 Wireless Cable
Router
2600772021 Amaron Business CcC 26.90 450 4370 300 22 49 Green Plastic Mash
2600772021 Xiamen Puxian ShiteYeouXianGong cC 18.72 312 4420 400 15.60 Anti Vibration Gloves
260072021 Gary William Stratton cC ] 050 4420 400 240 10pcs 1.5v Buthon
Battery
2600772021 Amaron Business CcC 1288 218 4120 100 10.82 8 Ramekin Set
260072021 Jieyangshi Hanhua Sulic cC 1389 233 4120 100 11.66 Cutlery
260072021 CQuanzhou Jiglingsen Wangluo CcC 16.19 270 4120 100 13,48 Cutlery
260712021 Quanzhour Jiglingsen Wangluo CcC 17.28 300 4120 100 1422 Senving Tongs
260072021 Amazon Business cC 1289 217 4150 100 10.82 Wireless Keyboard
260072021 Amazon Business cC 8.80 147 4140 100 7.33 A4 Laminating
Pouches
260072021 Office Essentials cC ] 1.00 4140 100 408 Paper Clips
200072021 Cariridge Save cC 4.0 587 4355 300 2837 Brother Toner
2600772021 Zoom Video Communications CC 1433 240 4100 100 1122 Remote Mesting
Access
26/0712021 Marks and Spencers cc 7250 4445 400 7250 Open Spaces
Uniform
260072021 Blue Tree Trading CcC a.po 1.50 4150 100 T40 USBE Mouse
2000772021 AT Amenities cC 12.50 208 4370 300 10.42 240L Black Bags
260072021 LARHN Lid CcC 1289 217 4120 100 10.82 Wall Mounted Coat
Rack
260072021 Tannas Lid cC BB.29 1850 4150 100 8248 4TB Hard Disk Drive
260072021 Buxtons Forestry cC 5472 812 4445 400 45.60 201 2 Stroke Oil
260072021 High Speed Training CcC 60.00 10.00 8003 900 50.00 Working at Height
Subtotal Camied Forward: 4,462 82 0.00 603.03 3.816.78
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Date: 24082021

Tirme: 13:33

Date  Payes Mame

Witham Town Council Current Year

Cashbook 1

Lloyds B

ank Account

Page 4
ser: N3

Payments made between 01/0572021 and 31/07/2021

Beference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT

Hominal Ledger Analysis
Ale  Centre £ Amount Transaction Detals

Training
335 -50.00 Working at Height
Training
7000 90d 50.00 Working at Height
Tramning
26/0712021 FR Jones and Son cC TEDLDD 130.00 B001 90a 650.00 Sthl Chainsaw
335 -350.00 St Chainsaw
TOOD 90a 650.00 Sthl Chainsaw
26/0712021 McCalls cc 400 4120 100 400 Braintres & Witham
Times
2600712021 Prime 4 Print cc 17.50 2082 4435 400 1458 Diog Bin Sticker
26/0712021 Go Direct Access cc 540000 9000 B001 900 450.00 Scaffold Tower
335 -450.00 Scaffold Tower
7000 90d 450.00 Scaffold Tower
2000712021 Withe Hay and Straw Lid cc B5.50 4378 300 8550 30 Siraw Bales
26/0712021 British Bins Lid cC 25176 4185 4370 300 200.80 4 x Wheelie Bins &
Stickers
26/0712021 Beehive Florist cc 31.00 4180 100 31.00 Flowers
26/0712021 Scribble Maps cc 14.22 4100 100 14 22 Map Software
26/0712021 Poundland cc 300 0.50 4378 300 250 Dog Toys & Treats
2600712021 Tesco PLC cc 1.50 0.25 4370 300 1.25 Water
26/0712021 Tesco PLC cc 1.50 0.25 4378 300 1.25 Water
26/0712021 Poundland cC 125 021 4120 100 1.04 Plastic Containers
26/0712021 Tesco PLC cc 300 4120 100 3,00 Hand Gel
26/0712021  Initial Washroom Hygens cc 20.23 483 4120 100 24 40 Washroom Servicing
26/0712021 Inwoice Simple cc 588 4100 100 580 Invoicing Softwame
2600712021 Wayfair cc 12064 21656 4370 300 108.33 Pop Up Gazebo
26/0712021 Amazon Business cc 26.89 450 4370 300 22 48 Green Mesh Bamer
26/0712021 Shenzhen Qi Commence Co Lid cc 10.23 334 4140 100 1864 Bulldog Clips
26/0712021 Shenzhenshi MaikeXIEr Keji cc g.eg 117 4150 100 582 Data Sglitter Cable
26/0712021 Crimson Starfish Lid cc 11.84 200 4140 100 280 Packaging Tape
26/0712021 Qingdao Ruongrae Guojmaoy cc g.eg 117 4120 100 5.82 Picture Hooks
26/0712021 Rentamascot cc 21188 4378 300 211.93 Hire of 2 x Mascot
s
26/0712021 Rentamascot cc 55,00 4378 300 -65.00 Refund of Mascot
Ceposit
26/0712021  JiaYiWanMoShengXue cC 3248 542 4150 100 2707 Wireless Earbuds
26/0712021 Oetker Abild Lid cc 11.48 4150 100 1148 USB Dongle
3072021 Amazon Business cC 26.84 450 4378 300 22 48 Green Mesh Bamier
Total Payments: 8,660.18 0.00 g17. 78 5,742.43
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Date: 26/0B2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 1
Tirmee: 13:51 Cashbook & User: J3
Unity Trust Account
Payments made between H03202 and 31072021
Mominal Ledger Analysis
Ciate Payes Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Alc Centre £ Amount  Transaction Details
4052021 3 Business Services oD 22.79 3.80 4373 300 1388 CCTV Data Sim
DS2021 Screwfix oD g7.08 67 4420 400 143.31 Chainsaw
Bioots, pigsaw_ box
beam
4420 400 -G66.88 Refund Incomect
Chamsaw Boot
4052021 CF Corporate Finance oD 30840 5140 4130 100 257.00 Lease of
Photocopier
4052021 Braintree District Council oD 84500 4120 100 B48.00 Town Hall Rate
Charges
(4052021 Braintree District Council oD 135,00 4431 400 135.00 Park Public Toilet
Rates
O5/052021 Lloyds Bank Account BACS 10B45  20.000.00 200 20,000.00 To Cowver Credit
Card DD
05052021 Citizens Adwice BACS 10847  10.000.00 4365 300 10,000.00 Grant App
TC201/1%/20
60421
05/052021 Littlethorpe of Leicester BACE 10848 6,509.60 1.101.60 4320 300 5.508.00 New Bus Stop
06/MDE2021 TalkTalk oD 7738 6220 4372 300 31449 CCTV Broadband
O7/E2021 Daisy Communications oD 13526 2254 4160 100 112.72 Towm Hall
Telephone System
10ME2021 Essex Pension Fund BACSE 10BE2 43341 4145 100 3.BEE 44 April 21
Caonftributions
4301 300 1.188.53 April 21
Caonftributions
4301 300 2388 44 Aprl 21
Caonftributions
10ME2021 HM Revenue and Customs BACSE 10BE3 6,425 53 4145 100 3.424 48 April 21 PAYE &NI
Caonfribution
4301 300 BB0.73 April 21 PAYE &NMI
Contribution
4515 500 2.020.38 April 21 PAYE &NI
Caonftribution
10ME2021 BT DD 50.04 B84 4372 300 4920 CCTV Data Sim
12/052021 RISC IT Solufions oD 2004 402 4100 100 24 05 Data Back Up
13/052021 First Essex Buses BACE 10884 316,80 4345 300 316.80 Sale of Bus Passes
13052021 Klamers Coaches Lid BACS 10BES G14.70 4345 300 614.70 Sale of Coach Trips
131052021 Borough Carpets & Flooring BACSE 10BEE B0.00 4120 100 9000 Fitting & Supply of
Sharting
13052021 Dos Motors BACS 10BET 158.15 4444 400 156.15 Open Spaces Fuel
13052021 Society of Local Council Clerk BACS 10BEE 277.00 4160 100 277.00 Clerk Membership
13052021 Smith of Derby BACE 10889 300,00 5000 4315 300 250.00 Repair of Town
Clock
13052021 Society of London Theatres BACSE 10ETD B4.00 4345 300 24 00 Sale of Theatre
Tickets
13052021 Maxed IT BACS 10E71 21.80 380 4100 100 18,00 Remote PC Access
13052021 Karen Woods BACS 1DE872 B0.00 4120 100 90,00 Clean of Town Hall
Subtotal Carried Forward: 5.512.65 0.00 1,302.00 53,120.85
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Crate: 28082021 Witham Town Council Current Year FPage 2
Tirme: 12:51 Cashbook & User: J5
Uniity Trust Account
Payments made between M0202 and 3170772021
Nominal Ledger Analysis
Cate Payes Mame Reference £ Tolal Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Aic Centre £ Amount Transaction Details
z3
13/052021 Innovate Healthcare BACS 10B72 25400 5900 4170 100 2085.00 OH Referral
13/05/2021 Plus Met DD 26.39 440 4100 100 2120 Town Hall
Broadband
14/062021 DOTS DD 3254 3476 4130 100 183.78 Photocopying
Charges
17/052021 First Data Merchant Services DD 26.02 4355 300 20,02 P Charges
17/052021 American Express DD 1.86 4365 300 1.B6 PD:Q Charges
18/05/2021 Rialtas Business Solufions Lid BACS 10BE8 432,00 7200 4100 100 360.00 Year End
Closedown
18/052021 CE&S Window Cleaning Services  BACS 10883 B0.00 4120 100 90,00 Clean of Town Hal
Windowes.
18/052021 Braintree District Council BACS 10820 2,208.00 4175 100 2288 00 Legal Costs
18/052021 The Art & Framing Centre BACSE 10e21 3735 6.22 4120 100 3112 Framing of
Certificate
18/052021 Harper Collins Publishers BALCS 10882 26.38 4345 300 2838 Book for Info
Centre Sales
18/052021 Hugh James BACS 10883 1,088.00 173.00 4175 100 B65.00 Legal Fees
18/052021 Braintree District Council BACS 10824 243,60 4060 4445 400 203.00 Disposal at
Condons Farm
18/05/2021 British Gas DD 7347 340 4431 200 G928 Park Toilst Electriciy
18/05'2021 Brtish Gas DD 44048 7481 4122 100 374.58 Towm Hall Electricity
18/05/2021 British Gas DD 42577 7086 4121 100 354.81 Towm Hall Gas Bill
18/052021 Offsite IT DD 60.00 1000 4100 100 50.00 Office 365 Monthly
Charges
18/052021 Clover Marketplace Merchant C 27.00 450 4355 300 22 50 PDQ Equipment
18/052021 Clover Marketplace Merchant DD 9.8 1.40 4355 300 .80 Clover Lease
Equipment
2052021 Staff Payroll Mumber 02 BACS 10BT4 May 2021 Payroll
D52021 staff Paymoll Mumber 0 BACS 10B7TS May 2021 Payroll
D52021 staff Paymoll Mumber 12 BACS 10B7TS May 2021 Payroll
207052021 staff Payroll Mumber21 BACS 10ETE May 2021 Payroll
D52021 staff Paymoll Mumber 24 BACS 10BT2 May 2021 Payroll
2052021 staff Paymoll Mumber 24 BACS 10880 May 2021 Payroll
2052021 staff Payroll Mumber 27 BACS 10EB1 May 2021 Payroll
27052021 staff Payroll Mumber 23 BACS 10882 May 2021 Payroll
MD52021 staff Payroll Mumber 31 BACS 10B53 May 2021 Payroll
D52021 staff Paymoll Mumber 32 BACS 10B24 May 2021 Payroll
D52021 staff Paynoll Mumber 33 BALCS 10BES hAy 2021 Payroll
26/052021 Emest Doe & Sons Lid DD .88 4445 200 5.80 Grass Sead
27052021 Pitney Bowes DD 107.00 4135 100 107.00 Franking Machine
Refill
28/052021 Adept Telecom DD 26.30 438 4355 300 2182 Info Centre Call
Charges
Subtotal Carried Forward: TB.967.34 0.00 1.,8685.82 710172
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Date: 26082021 Witham Town Council Current Year FPage 3
Time:12:51 Cashbook & User: J5
Unity Trust Account
Payments made between MADZ20 and 310712021
Mominal Ledger Analysis
Ciate FPayee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Alc Centre £ Amount  Transaction Details
01iD&2021 3 Business Senvices oD 22.79 380 4373 300 1828 CCTV Data Sim
01082021 Braintree District Council D 248,00 4120 100 B48.00 Towm Hall Mon
Domestic Rates
0MiD&2021 Braintree District Council oD 135,00 4431 400 135.00 Todet Block Mon
Domestic Rate
0DE2021 Wave Utlites DD 14420 4120 100 144 20 Town Hall Water &
Sewsrage
0iD&2021 Screwfix D .28 1.5 4420 400 7.74 Sanding Rol
02062021 Kempoo BACS 10825 108,00 1300 4355 300 90,00 Dog Waste Bags
O2D&2021 Karen Woods BACS 10885 180,00 4120 100 180.00 Clean of Town Hall
x
O2D&2021 Fowr Seasons Roofing BACS 10887 3,775.00 BO03 200 3.775.00 Repairs to Town
Hall Rioof
355 -3,775.00 Repairs to Town
Hall Riooi
TOOD 200 3.775.00 Repairs to Town
Hall Roo®
O2D&2021 Assured Heating Essex BACS 10828 B5.00 1417 4120 100 7083 Boiler Senvice
02/0&72021 P Rowland BACS 10820 B2.00 4345 300 9200 Sale of Honey
O2D&2021 Staff Payroll Mumber 02 BACS 10800 0000 4170 100 200.00 Glasses
Contribution
OXD&2021 Wilkin & Sons BACS 10801 284 36 4345 300 284 38 Info Centre Stock
0282021 Klamers Coaches Lid BACS 10802 238,60 4345 300 336.80 Sale of Coach
Tickets
O2D&2021 Initial Washroom Hygiens BACS 10803 208 TE 485 4120 100 174.80 FHU & Nappy Bin
Contract
02082021 Rialtas Business Solutions Lid BACS 10804 14520 2430 4100 100 121.00 Asset Support &
Mamntenancs
O2DE2021 Mikki Smith BACS 10805 ABT.BG 4377 300 3980 Easter Event
Purchases
4185 100 7885 Members Training
4170 100 20,00 Eye Test
4120 100 240.31 Paint & Town Hall
Equipment
02062021 Royal Mal BACS 10805 1,287 43 21670 4525 500 1,081.73 Delivery The Viice
Sum 21
O2D&2021 Mational Express BACS 10807 10.75 4345 300 10.75 Sale of Coach
Tickets
02/D&2021 First Essex Buses BACS 10808 141.30 4345 300 141.30 Sale of Bus Passes
02iD&2021 Daisy Communications DD 12878 21458 4160 100 107.32 Town Hall
Telephones
O7iD&2021 HM Revenue and Customs BACS 10885 f,192.07 4145 100 3.531.80 May 2021 PAYE &
M
4301 300 Bf2.83 May 2021 PAYE &
Ml
4400 400 1,807 .55 May 2021 PAYE &
Ml
Subtotal Carried Forward: 93.810.73 0.00 219040 91.611.27
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Date: 26082021 Witham Town Council Current Year FPage 4
Tirme: 13:51 Cashbook 6 User J5
Unity Trust Account
Payments made between MO0 and 310072021
Hominal Ledger Analysis
Ciate Payee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EWVAT Al Centre £ Amount  Transaction Details
O7/D&2021 Essex Pension Fund BACS 10BET T 24T 43 4145 100 380051 May 2021
Contributions
4301 300 1,101 .66 May 2021
Confributions
4400 200 224526 May 2021
Contributions
O7F/0E2021 TalkTalk oD aTT.ae G220 4372 300 314,48 CCTV Broadband
0B8/0&2021 BT oD 5002 2.84 4372 300 40 20 CCTV Broadband
08/0&2021 RISC IT Solutions oD 20,24 498 4100 100 2485 Online Back Up
11/06/2021 Hugh Pearl Limited BACS 10802 4 538 00 756.00 4452 400 3. 7E0.00 Works to Back
Channal
14/06/2021 American Express oD 416 4355 300 4 16 Info PDQ Fess
1402021 Wave UHilites oD 146,07 4431 400 146.07 Public Toilets Water
LSewsrage
4082021 Offsite IT oD 60.00 1000 4100 100 50.00 Office 365 Monthly
Charnges
14/08/2021 First Data Merchant Senvices oD 3273 4355 300 3273 PDQ Senvice
Changes
14052021 Plus Net oD 26.39 440 4100 100 2122 Towm Hall
Broadband
16082021 Alfresco Hire Lid BACS 10825 120.80 2180 4378 300 100.00 Deposit for Dog
Show Tables
16052021 Whitham Public Hall Trest BACS 10827 B5.00 4345 300 29500 Sale of The Mods &
Rockers'
16052021 Steam Punk Glass BACS 10828 28.30 4345 300 2880 Sale of Glass Gifts
16/06/2021 Royal Mal BACS 10822 12720 2120 4525 500 106.00 Collection of The
Voice Sum 21
16/06/2021 Dawid Islip Photography BACS 10830 115.00 4120 100 1156.00 Mayor's Portrait
16/062021 Society of London Thealres BACS 10831 15040 4345 300 160.40 Sale of Theatre
Tokens
16052021 Colt Press BACS 10832 1,185.00 4525 500 1.185.00 Printing of The
Voice Sum 21
16/08/2021 Dos Motors BACS 10833 21568 3585 4444 400 178.73 Open Spaces Fuel
16/08/2021 Braintree District Council BACS 108234 5B.30 2.80 4445 400 4000 May 21 Cordons
Farm Disposal
16/0&2021 Braintree District Council BACS 10835 1,.079.BG BO40 200 1.072.86 Hatfield Ward
Election Expense
380 -1,079.85 Hatfield Ward
Election Expense
7ODD 200 1.072.86 Hatfeld Ward
Election Expense
16/06/2021 Hugh James BACS 10835 2 88760 44480 4175 100 222300 Legal Fees
16062021 Kempeo BACS 10837 3540 590 4140 100 2950 Blue A4 Copier
Paper
16/08/2021 Essex DJ Productions BACS 10838 100.00 4378 300 100.00 Dog Show O
Deposit
16082021 DOTS oD 14257 2383 4130 100 118.64 Photocopying
Subtotal Carmried Forward: 11248209 000 361077 108,732 .58
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Date: 28/06/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Fage 5
Tirme: 12:51 Cashbook 6 User J5
Unity Trust Account
Payments made between HNZ20H and 3100772021
Mominal Ledger Analysis
Ciate Payes Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Alc Centre £ Amount  Transaction Details
Charges
16/08'2021 British Gas oD 7243 345 4431 400 89.03 Park Toilet Electricity
16/062021 British Gas oD 3432 8572 4122 100 328.80 Town Hall Electricity
17/0&2021 Clover Marketplace Merchant DD 27.00 450 4355 300 22 50 Clower Equipment
Leass
170E2021 Clover Marketplace Merchant oD 338 1.40 4355 300 .80 Info Centre Lease
Equipment
18/06/2021 staff Payrod Mumber 02 BACS 10811 Jumnee 2021 Payrod
18/062021 staff Paymd Mumber 08 BACS 10012 Jumne 2021 Payrod
18/06/2021 Staff Payroll Numberi2 BACS 10012 Jumne 2021 Payrod
18/062021  siaff Payrodl Mumber21 BACS 10014 Jumnee 2021 Payrod
18/062021 staff Payrod Mumber 24 BACS 10815 Jumnee 2021 Payrod
18/062021 staff Paymd Mumber 26 BACS 10018 Jumne 2021 Payrod
18/062021 staff Paymd Mumber 27 BACS 10017 Jumne 2021 Payrod
18/06/2021 staff Paymod Mumber 23 BACS 10018 Jumne 2021 Payrod
18/062021 staff Paymd Mumber 31 BACS 10012 Jumne 2021 Payrod
1B/062021 staff Payrodl Mumber 33 BACS 10821 Jumnee 2021 Paynod
18/06/2021 Angela Kilmartin BACS 10822 14562 4515 500 145.82 Mayor's Alowance
217082021 Citizens Adwice BACS 10010 7.245.81 540 7.245.81 Mayor's Appeal
Dronation
21/082021 British Gas oD 22187 1057 4121 100 211.40 Towm Hall Gas
25/082021 Alfresco Hire BACS 10828 52320 3720 4378 300 436.00 Dog Show Hire of
Tables
DE2021  Staff Payroll Mumber 26 BACS 10832 22500 4170 100 226.00 Eye Test &Glasses
Contributicn
IDE2021 Tyre Smart BACS 10840 B5.00 1583 4444 400 7917 EXo4 DWA Tyre
I0E2021 Police & Crame Comimissioner BACS 10841 1,400 58 4373 30 1.408.58 CSC Expenses
01.01-31.03.21
0E2021 The Art & Framing Centre BACS 10842 6277 4120 100 G277 Framing of Mayor's
Photo
30/0E2021  Karen Woods BACS 10842 100,00 4120 100 100.00 Towm Hall Cleaning
307052021 P L Bannister BACS 10544 72548 4120 100 72643 Office Repairs &
Decorating
30/0&2021 Green Clesn BACS 10845 48.00 800 4120 100 4000 Clean of Wheelie
Bins
IDE2021 Essex Oj Productions BACS 10845 200,00 4378 300 200.00 Dog Show
Commentary
IDE2021 Socaety of Local Council Clerk BACS 10847 1,575.00 4180 100 1.575.00 Comm Governance
2nd Install
30/0E2021  Skipper Grownd Maintenance BACS 10842 5,650.80 B4230 4455 400 4.714.00 Supply & Water
Floral Inserts
IDE2021 Adept Telecom oD 26.09 435 4355 300 21.74 Info Centre Call
Charges
ADE2021  Unity Trust Bank plc oD 5B.95 4101 100 5885 Senace Change
Subtotal Camried Forward: 148 585.19 0.00 475450 143,810.80
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Drate: 26/08/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page §
Tirme: 13:51 Cashbook B User: JS
Uniity Trust Account
Payments made between 017032021 and 310712021
Mominal Ledger Analysis
Date Payese Mame Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Ale Centre £ Amount Transaction Details
30M0&2021 Unity Trust Bank plc oD 8.30 4101 100 £.30 Manual Handling
Change
0170712021 3 Business Senvices oD 22.79 3.80 4373 300 1380 CSC CCTV Access
01072021 Braintree District Council oD 24800 4120 100 B48.00 Town Hall Rates
0170712021 Braintree District Council oD 13500 4431 400 135.00 Park Teilet Rates
0170712021 Screwfix oD B3T3 1562 4420 400 12.50 Sling
4435 400 3561 Hose clips
05072021 J Wheeler BACS 10850 50.00 4378 300 50.00 Mascot for Dog
Show
05072021 M Wiey BACS 10851 50.00 4378 300 50.00 Dog Show Mascot
05/0712021 Daisy Communications oD 12214 2152 4160 100 107.82 Town Hall
Telephones
06072021 TalkTalk oD T 0280 4372 300 31449 CCTV Leaseline
07072021 HM Rewenue and Customs BACS 10823 554132 4145 100 2 53568 June 2021 PAYE &
Ml
4301 300 B17.18 Jun= 2021 PAYE &
Ml
4400 400 1.721.26 ﬂlne 2021 PAYE &
4515 500 36820 June 2021 PAYE &
Ml
070712021 Essex Pension Fund BACS 10824 6,757.84 4400 400 224526 June 2021
Coniributions
4301 300 114428 Jme 2021
Caontributions
4145 100 335820 e 2021
Caontributions
08/072021 Ruwral Community Council of Ess. BACS 10853 13860 2310 4180 100 115.50 Membership
Renewal
0a/0T2021 Hamst Sleigh BACS 10884 5B.50 4345 300 58.50 Art exhibition sales
08072021 EH Smith Builders Merchants. BACS 10088 3450 575 4437 400 28.75 Postiix Concrete
08/07/2021 First Essex Buses BACS 10887 BE.20 4345 300 8320 Sale of Bus Tickets
0a/072021 Mational Express BACS 10088 44 27 4345 300 44 77 Sale of Coach
Ticksts
0a/072021 Klamers Coaches Ltd BACS 10888 48870 4345 300 4BE.70 Sale fo Coach Trips
08/0712021 Braintree District Council BACS 10870 183.16 3053 4444 400 152.83 Red Diesel
0ar0Ti2021 Eastem Lift Services BACS 10871 320,00 2500 4120 100 325.00 Lift Maintenance
02072021 Skipper Ground Maintenancs BACS 10872 21200 152.00 4455 400 T60.00 Watering & Feeding
of Displays
0a/072021 C&S Window Cleaning Services  BACS 10873 20.00 4120 100 20.00 Window Cleaning
020072021 Aqua Loo Toilet Hire BACS 10874 22400 4378 300 204 00 Dog Show Toilets
0e/072021 Maxed IT BACS 10875 21.60 360 4100 100 13.00 Remote Access
0a/072021 Witham Public Hall Trust BACS 10878 3B.00 4345 300 33.00 Sale of Red Skies
0a/072021 Witham Public Hall Trust BACS 10877 27360 4345 300 273.80 Sale of Viva Meil
Ciamond'
Subtotal Carried Forward: 165,701.83 0.00 513841 150,663 42
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Date: 26082021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 7
Tirme: 13:51 Cashbook & User: J3
Unity Trust Account
Payments made between M0 20H and 317072021
Mominal Ledger Analysis
LCate Payes Mame Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Alc Cenire £ Amount  Transaction Details
02072021 Liz Crick BACS 10878 10.30 4345 300 1080 Sale of Handmade
Soaps
02072021 J Birkurmshaw BACS 10872 .00 4345 300 .00 Sale of Cil Bumer
02072021 Amanda Butions BACS 10880 26.84 4345 300 2884 Sale of Chocolate
02072021 Witham Public Hall Trust BACS 10881 144.00 4345 300 144.00 Sale of Paul Jones
Tickets
02072021 Doe Motors BACS 10882 121.14 4444 200 181.14 Open Spaces Fuel
027072021 Personalise BACS 10883 66.00 1100 4445 200 55.00 Open Spaces
Unifform
02072021 James Todd & Co BACS 10884 25200 4200 4101 100 210.00 Monthly Payroll
02072021 Mikki Smith BACS 10885 10564 4444 400 105.84 Car Battery
02072021 K Woods BACS 10886 £0.00 4120 100 80.00 Clean of Town Hal
072021 BT DD 50.04 B84 4372 300 49 20 CCTV Broadband
1310712021 Alderton Associates BACS 10887 4 32000 72000 B001 800 350000 Cyceways Sunéey
325 -3,800.00 Cycleways Sunsey
7000 200 3.,500.00 Cycleways Sunéey
1310772021 Plus MNet DD 26.39 440 4100 100 2180 Towm Centre
Broadband
1410772021 RISC IT Solutions DD 20084 480 4100 100 24 85 Online Back Up
1400772021 Offsite IT DD 60.00 10000 4100 100 50.00 Office 365 Monthly
Charnges
140712021 First Data Merchant Senvices DD 28.43 4355 300 28 48 Info PDQ Charges
140712021 First Data Merchant Senvices DD 15.25 4170 100 1525 Refund of Show
Tickets
14072021 American Express DD 1.86 4355 300 1.86 PDQ Fees
16M07/2021 R Chadwick-Baley BACS 10848 180.00 4378 300 160.00 Diog Show
Phitographer
16072021 British Gas DD 62.00 285 4431 400 5905 Todet Block
Electriciy
16072021 British Gas DD 51T G028 4122 100 301.48 Towm Hall Electricity
18072021 Clover Marketplace Merchant Do .38 140 4355 300 588 Lease hire of Info
Centre Equi
18072021 MPower DD 23T B4 1133 4372 300 22651 CCTV Camera
Electriciy
10772021 MPower DD 174.34 B30 4425 400 166.04 Sreetlighting Power
10772021 MPower DD 45521 2188 4425 400 433.53 Sireetlighting Power
18072021 Smart Ofice Solutions DD 183.76 3228 4130 100 161.47 Photcopying
Charnges
181072021 Clover Marketplace Menchant DD 27.00 450 4355 300 22 50 Info Centre Egquip
Hire
2000712021 Staff Payroll Number 02 BACS 10852 Judy 2021 Payroll
200072021 staff Payrol Mumber 08 BACS 10853 Judy 2021 Payroll
2000712021 staff Payrol Mumber 12 BACS 10854 Judy 2021 Payroll
0072021 staff Paymol Mumber 21 BACS 10855 Judy 2021 Payroll

Subtotal Carmried Forward:

181,316.59

0.00 6,083.38 17523321
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Date: 26082021 Witham Town Council Current Year FPag= 8
Tirme: 12:51 Cashbook 6 User: J3
Uity Trust Account
Payments made bebween MDS202 and 31/0712021
Mominal Ledger Analysis
Ciate Payes Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EWVAT Alc Centre £ Amount  Transaction Details
20712021 staff Paymodl Mumber 24 BACS 10855 uly 2021 Payroll
20/07/2021 STAFF Payroll Mumber 26 BACS 10857 uly 2021 Payroll
200712021 staff Payrodl Mumber 27 BACS 10858 uly 2021 Payroll
200712021 staff Paymodl Mumber 23 BACS 10852 uly 2021 Payroll
2000712021 staff Payroll Mumber 31 BACS 10850 uly 2021 Payroll
200712021 staff Paymdl Mumber 32 BACS 10881 uly 2021 Payroll
20/0772021  Angela Kilmartin BACS 10862 145.82 Mayor's Alowancs
BDD3 200 160.00 Member's
Allowance
381 -180.00 Member's
Allowance
T0DD 200 160.00 Member's
Allowance
2210712021 Fiona Reed 300010 g3.32 4345 300 B.32 Sale of Knitted
Goods
26/0712021 Instantprint [+ B2.00 1367 4516 5 38.33 Business Cards &
Gresting Card
26/0712021 Instantprint cC -B2.00 1387 4516 5 -68.33 Incomect Account
26/07/2021 British Gas oD 13820 G.58 4121 100 131.82 Towm Hall Gas
2000712021 James Hallam Ltd BACS 10BEE 5,126.04 4165 100 5.128.04 Coumncil Insurance
2000772021 P Rowland BACS 10821 120,00 4345 300 120.00 Zale of Info Cenfre
Honey
2000712021 Chabb Fire & Security Lid BACS 10822 25536 16022 4120 100 TBE.14 Intruder Alarm
Yearly Contract
28/07/2021 AR Fabb Bros BACS 10823 105.60 1760 4120 100 8300 Engraving of
Mayoral Chan
20/07/2021 Braintree District Council BACS 10824 67.20 1120 4445 400 5300 Disposal at
Cordons Fam
2000712021 Buxions Forestry Supplers BACSE 10825 1145 1357 8001 9200 92 BE Sahl Lifting Tongs
335 -B2.83 St Lifting Tongs
700D 200 82 BE Sah Lifting Tongs
2000712021 Hayley Andrews BACS 10025 180,00 4325 300 180.00 Vinyi Signs
20/07/2021 Wikin & Sons BACS 10827 101.66 4345 300 101.88 Info Centre
Pressres
2000712021 K Wood Cleaning BACS 10828 120,00 4120 100 130.00 Clean of Town Ha
2000772021 Link CCTV Systems BACS 1082 3.321.75 AR3.82 4372 300 2.TGE.13 AMG Skywawe
Wireless Radio
3072021 Adept Telecom oD 26.58 426 4355 300 2130 Infio Centre Call
Charges
Total Payments: 201,507 .26 0.00 B,25443 104 852 83
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ZRIDE2021 Witham Town Council Current Year ITEM NO: 12c
020 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 3170772021
Month Mao: 4 Cost Centre Report
Actual Year Cument Warlance Commitied Funds % Spent Transler
Tao Dake Annual Bud  Annual Tofal  Expendliure  Avallable ofrom EMR
Samdry Receipts ar g7 500 {a7.127) 17625 5 17,268
Car Park Licence 2,185 6,585 4,339 13.3%
Administration - Income 89,823 7083 {82.738) 1267.8% 17,268
LT 1,166 3,500 2,334 233 223%
Charges 493 500 2 2 PDE%
Travel Expenses 0 500 500 500 0.0%
Town Hall 10,668 31,000 20,332 20332 M4%
Gas aga 3,500 2 802 2802 109%
Electricity 1,005 3,700 2,895 2895 2T.2%
Photocopying a7 2,800 1,873 1,873 35T%
Postage 155 500 245 245 200%
Stationery 224 1,500 1,278 1,276 14.0%
Admin Team PAYE/LGPS 84120 198,250 134 830 134,830 32.2%
Office Equipment 1,083 3,500 2 407 2407 M2%
TelephoneFax 328 1,800 1,472 1472 182%
Insurance 5,126 B.500 3,374 3374 8D3%
Samdry Expenses 785 1,500 T45 745 BD4%
Audit & Legal 2,364 6,500 4 138 4136 254%
Affilliation Fees 2876 4,000 1,024 1,024 T44%
Members -ConferencingTraining 584 1,000 412 412 5B8%
Staff -ConferencingTraining 1,606 4,400 2,704 270 3E5%
Payroll Changes 0 800 800 200 0%
Petty Cash 280 ara 410 410 3Ba%
Adrrinistration - Indirect Expenditure 94 355 278,930 184 365 0 184365 1319% 0
Net Income over Expenditure {4732y (271.835) (267.103)
less Transfer to EMR 17 268
Mowement to!(from) Gen Reserve {22,001)
Communi
Information Sales Income 14,048 75,000 90,852 18.7%
Puppet Festival Income D 3,000 3,000 0.0
Mew Events Income 340 500 160 88.0%
Community Day 0 450 450 0.0
Allotments 10 3,000 2,840 0.3%
Community - Incame 14,398 81,350 67,352 1T.6% 0
Community Team PAYELGPS 22835 72,000 40 165 40 166  31.7%
Remsambrance 0 500 i) 500 0.0
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ZEDE2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 2
020 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 21072024
Month Mo 4 Cost Centre Report
Actual Year Courrent Varanos Commited Funds % Spent Trarsssr
Ta Dake Annual Bud  Annual Tola  Expendiiure  Avallable from EMR
Siver Cinema 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.0
Town Clock 250 1,200 250 950  20.8%
NIL £,588 i [6.588) (B.528)  00%
Alotmnents 180 4 000 3,820 3,820 4 5%
Christmas Decorations 4,212 10,600 §,293 8,338 BT%
Information Centre Purchases 5638 85,000 5@ 362 50362 are
Information Centre Administrat 443 3,000 2,553 2553 149%
Community Grant Aid 0 10,000 10,000 110000 0.0
Citzens Advice Bureau 10,0660 10,000 a0 0 1000%
Community Safety!CCTW 4447 B.000 3,563 3553 BHE%
Special Constable Expenses 1,682 5,000 3,208 3308 338%
Special Constable Riecnuitment 50 1,000 250 250 50%
Other Commumity Support™outh 0 3,000 3,000 3,000 00%
NIL 44 0 (344) (B44)  00%
Commurity Day 0 1,500 1,500 1500 00%
Witham Dog Show 2,116 1,500 (B16) (B18)  141.1%
Puppet Festval 0 17.000 17,000 17 JO0e0 0.0
Christmas Events & Tres 0 2,200 2,200 2,200 0.0%
Social Isolation Working Group 0 3,000 3,000 3,000 0.0
Commmamnity :- Indirect Expenditure 59,299 220,500 161,204 0 161,201 265% 0
Net Income over Expenditure {44,902) (138.550) {93, 648)
Environment
Dog & Bench Sponsorship Scheme 1.210 1,850 440 73.3%
Environment - Income 1,210 1,630 440 D) i
Operations PAYELGPS 37T 115,000 77,828 TrEXR 22%
Equipment Suppliss & Maintenan 208 4,000 3,604 388 TT%
Lighting Maintenance & ility 1,082 2,500 1,443 1448 421%
Toilet Block - Town Park (95) 7.850 7. 745 T.745  (1.2%)
Mew Tree Planting 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.0%
Tree Maintenance {5,000) 2,000 14,000 14000 (556%)
Dog Bin Maintenance 25 2,000 1,205 1,805 47%
Dog & Bench Schemes 100 1,200 1,100 1,100 8.3%
Flest 1,838 4,000 2,082 2082 4B4%
Open Spaces General 77 1,500 722 729 B14%
James Cooke Wood B 2.000 1,291 183 04%
River Walk 710 3,000 2,290 2280 23T%
Whetmead LMR 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.0%
River Walk Extension 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.0%

Return to agenda 36



Policv and Resatirces Committee - 6" Sentemher 2021

250B/2021 Witham Town Council Current Year Page 3
ezl Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 310712021
Month Mo: 4 Cost Centre Report
Agtual Year Cumesnt Varlanca Commitied Funds % Spent Transfer
To Date Annual Bud Annual Tolal Expendliure  Awvallable ofnom EMR
River Walk Improvemenis 3,780 3,000 {7a0) (FEDy) 120.0%
Litter Bins ] 1,500 1,500 1,500 0.0
Bus Shelters ] 1,000 1,000 1,000 0.0
‘Witham in Bloom 5474 12,200 6,728 6726 449%
Envircnment -- Indirect Expenditure 45210 173,550 129,340 0 125340 263% ]
Net Income over Expenditure {45,000y (1733005 (128,900)
Policy & Resourcas
Hall Hire 4,814 i2.000 7,098 41.0%
Christmas Events. ] 500 5D 0.0
Interest Recsved 2 500 478 4.4%
Policy & Resources - Income 45936 13,000 8,064 38.0% 0
Instructions & Feports ] 2,500 2,500 2,500 0.0
Saocial Media and Commumnication ] 1,500 1,500 1,500 0.0
Civic Recepbons ] 1,500 1,500 1,500 0.0
Christmas Expenses 0 2,300 2,300 2.300 0i0r%
Mayor's Allowance 2,348 2,000 {348) (348 1174%
Mayors Gift Fund Allowance 108 500 a2 |2 M
Mewsletter & Publications 2470 i0.800 B3 83 230%
Surveys & Consultations ] 1,000 1,000 1,000 0.0
Polficy & Resources - Indirect Expenditune 4935 22100 i7.165 ] 17465 123% ]
Net Income over Expenditure 1 3, 100) {2.101)
Precept
Precapt 337747 [337.747) 0.0
Collection Fund Surphss E.608 {8.6B8) 0.0
Precapt - Income 346,445 0 [346.4435) 0
Met Income 346,445 0 [346.445)
Expenditure From EMR
CapEx - Environment 4,703 {4.783) 4783 0.0 4,793
CapEx - Policy & Resounces 3,085 {3.885) {3.8E5) 0.0 3,945
EMR - Election Expenses 1.080 {1.080) {1.080) 0.0 1,080
Expenditure From EMR: ;- Indirect Expenditure 9,858 ] {3.858) ] 19,838} 9,838
Met Expenditure {9.858) 1] 5,858
plus Transfer from EMR @ RARB
Movement tod(from) Gen Reserve il
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320
321
322
325
330
333
333
336
340
345
346
330
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
390

Witham Town Council Current Year

Account

Earmarked Reserves

Opening Balance

EMR - LED Streetlighting

EMR- Community Day

EMR - Information Centre

EMR - Riverwalk Cycleways

EMR - Puppet Festival

EMR - Community Safety /CCTV
EMR - Highways Devolution

EMR - Acquisitions

EMR - Land Improvement

EMR - Vehicle Replacement Fund
EMR - Equipment Replacement
EMR - Street Furntiture Renew
EMR - Major Repairs & Renewals
EMR - Town Hall Development
EMR - Winter Wonderland

EMR - J C Wood Imp Plan

EMR - Whetmead Imp Plan

EMR - Election Expenses

EMR - Members Allowance

EMR- Mayor's Appeal

Net Transfers

Page 1

Closing Balance

0.00 0.00
567.13 567.13
793.53 -793.53 0.00
40,000.00 1,400.00 41,400.00
2,171.95 2,171.95
20,000.00 20,000.00
27,567 .88 16,025.47 43,593.35
5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
0.00 0.00
15,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00
0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

0.00 11,225.00 11,225.00

19,726.14 -19,726.14 0.00

0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

3,999.93 292014 6,920.07
3,200.00 -160.00 3,040.00
0.00 0.00
158,0286.56 95,890.94 253,917.50
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